

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 402 OF 2012

NEETU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Ojha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in HMA
Petition No. 102 of 2010 titled Ajay Singh Vs. Neetu
pending in the Court of Addl. District Judge, Tis Hazari
Court, Delhi.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master