

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 402 OF 2012

NEETU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SINGH Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

| (N.K. Goel) | | (Sneh Lata Sharma) | |
| Court Master | | Court Master | |

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 402 OF 2012

NEETU		Petitioner (s)	
Versus		Respondent (s)	
AJAY SINGH			

O R D E R

Heard.

The petitioner - wife has in our opinion made out a case for transfer of the H.M.A. No. 102 of 2010 pending in the Court of Additional District Judge, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi to the Family Court

Bhabhua, Kaimur, Bihar.

In the circumstances, therefore, we direct transfer of H.M.A. No. 102 of 2010 from the Court of Additional District Judge, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi to the Family Court Bhabhua, Kaimur, Bihar.

The Additional District Judge, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi shall transfer the relevant record to the transferee court expeditiously. The parties to appear before the transferee court on 11.2.2013. No costs.

.....J.
[T.S. Thakur]

.....J.
[Fakkir Mohamed Ibrahim Kalifulla]

New Delhi,
December 10, 2012.